10, 2025, has approved the following matters:  

(i) The proposal for sale of 2820 equity shares representing 16% of paid-up share capital of KalbhorZ 

Electric Private Limited (“KalbhorZ”), associate company of TechEra to M/s PS Square Realtors LLP for 
a consideration of Rs. 7,093/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Ninety-Three) per share aggregating to Rs. 
2,00,02,260/- (Rupees Two Crore Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only) in one or more tranches. 

After the completion of the proposed transaction KalbhorZ will cease to be an associate company of 
TechEra and only 10% of the paid-up equity share of KalbhorZ will be held by TechEra. 

Details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No.